Mike Kuo

Hi Mike,

Per Q1 & Q7, corrections is made. Please refer to the revised test report. Please be aware that the average measurement data
for those unwanted emissions are added, the fundamental frequencies for low/middle/high channel are listed, and the detector

function used, antenna polarization, FCC limits in peak and average and delta are indicated.

Best regards,

Ting
————— Aasged] ting/ccsemc ©6 2004/04/26 04:37 PM -----
Mike Kuo
<MKUO@CCSEMC.com> 1-¥06aH{G "wklo@ccsemc.com.tw™ <wklo@ccsemc.com.tw>, Mike Kuo <MKUO@CCSEMC.com>

°E¥»80°% |G "CCS-Taiwan, Ting (E-mail)" <ting@ccsemc.com.tw>, cert@ccsemc.com.tw, harris@ccsemc.com.tw,

candy@ccsemc.com.tw

2004/04/24 04:47 AM ¥DI®IG  RE: “«HiG FW: MEILOON INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., FCC ID:RRT480200, ANO4T3847

HiW. K. :

Reply to Question #1 does not comply with requirements. In the revised test report, page 23 - 28 contains radiated emission
above 1 GHz. In page 23, the frequency reported 2406.67 MHz, is it fundamental frequency ? Based upon the theory of
operation, the lowest frequency channel is 2410MHz. Why 2406.67 MHz is measured and does not agree with fundamental
frequency list ? Why the 15.249 radiated emission limits are not listed ? In the band edge measurement, the low channel with

marker 1 is listed as 89.61dBuV/m with frequency of 2411MHz which is different than page 23 test data..

Same problems for high channel as well.

Please provide revised test report to list the fundamental frequency for low, middle and high channel and indicates the detector
function used, antenna polarization, FCC limits in peak and average and delta.

Question #7 : By reviewing the band edge plots in page 12- 13 of test report, the unwanted emission near the band edge is over
average limits but under peak limits of 15.209 requirement.

15.249 ( d ) states " Emissions radiated outside of the specified frequency bands, except for harmonics, shall be attenuated by at
least 50 dB below the level of fundamental or to the general radiated emission limits in section 15.209,whichever is the lesser

attenuation.

In addition, 15.249 ( e ) states: As shown in section 15.35(b) , for frequencies above 1000MHz, the field strength limits in
paragraphs (a) and ( b) of this section are based upon average limits. However, the peak field strength of any emission shall not

exceed the maximum permitted average limits specified above by more than 20 dB under any condition of modulation.

Based upon above FCC requirements, please provide average measurement for those unwanted emissions ( except for
harmonics ) as displayed in the band edge plots.

Best Regards

Mike Kuo

From: wklo@ccsemc.com.tw [mailto:wklo@ccsemc.com.tw]
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 2004 7:42 PM
To: Mike Kuo

4/26/2004



Cc: CCS-Taiwan, Ting (E-mail); cert@ccsemc.com.tw; harris@ccsemc.com.tw; candy@ccsemc.com.tw
Subject: ™«HiG FW: MEILOON INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., FCC ID:RRT480200, AN04T3847

H M ke,

Question #1: Pl ease provide fundanental eni ssion neasurenment data in tabular
format for Low, M ddle and Hi gh channel. Please nake sure to include

hori zontal and vertical polarization data.
Ans #1: The test report adds the fundanmental neasurenents. Pleaser refer to the attached.

Question #2: Please identify transmitter board and the | ocation of antenna

in the internal photos.
Ans. #2: The antenna location is nmarked. Please refer to the attached for internal photos.

Question #3: By reviewi ng the user manual, this DLP project wreless
function is used to transmt audio signal to the wireless speaker. In the
test report, there is no indication on the type of audio signal used while

doi ng the neasurenent. Pl ease expl ain.
Ans #3: Wth 1k tone, and playback continuously by file stored in the nmenory card with the
built-in media player during the neasurenent.

Question #4: The associated wirel ess speaker, is it for receiving only ? O

it has transmitting function ?

Ans #4: Rx only (So-called sinplex operation) - nodule (D O S001) used is conbined with 2
i ndi vi dual mnodul e: Tx-only nodule (DI O T0O01) and Rx-only nodule (Dl O-R001). The assoicated
wi rel ess speaker enploys the Rx-only nodule (Dl G R001).

Question #5: Since the wirel ess speaker can change the channel , how to

change the DLP projector channel by the end user ?
Ans #5: The channel selection can be nmade by the OSD, just like the manner to set the contrast

and brightness of the nmachine. For nore information, please refer to the manner Pg. 26 & 29)

Question #6: Please provide transmitter schematic diagram The schematic

di agram submitted does not contain transmtter portion and the information

contains in the operational description only contains functional block

di agram and conponent placenent of transmtter.

Ans #6: The attached include the transnmtter schematic diagranms on Page 23 & 24. Pl ease refer

to them

| appreciate your speedy processing of this case.

Best Rgds,
WK.

Mike Kuo <MKUO@CCSEMC.com> \-=¥0aH{G "CCS-Taiwan, Ting (E-mail)" <ting@ccsemc.com.tw>, "CCS-Taiwan, Wklo (E-mail)"

<wklo@ccsemc.com.tw>
2004/04/21 02:36 PM °E¥»50°|G
¥DI®iG FW: MEILOON INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., FCC ID:RRT480200, AN04T3847

4/26/2004



————— Original Message-----

From CERTADM

Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2004 11:35 PM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: MEILOON | NDUSTRI AL CO., LTD., FCC |ID: RRT480200, AN04T3847

Not i ce_cont ent

Question #1: Please provide fundanental enission neasurenent data in tabul ar
format for Low, M ddl e and Hi gh channel. Please nake sure to include

hori zontal and vertical polarization data.

Question #2: Please identify transmitter board and the | ocation of antenna
in the internal photos.

Question #3: By reviewing the user manual, this DLP project wreless
function is used to transmt audio signal to the wirel ess speaker. In the
test report, there is no indication on the type of audio signal used while
doi ng the neasurenent. Please explain

Question #4: The associated wirel ess speaker, is it for receiving only ? O
it has transmitting function ?

Question #5: Since the wirel ess speaker can change the channel , how to
change the DLP projector channel by the end user ?

Question #6: Please provide transnitter schematic diagram The schematic
di agram submitted does not contain transmtter portion and the information
contains in the operational description only contains functional block

di agram and conponent placenent of transmitter

Best Regards

M ke Kuo

The itens indicated above nmust be subnitted before processing can continue
on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 30 days of the original e-nmail date may result in
application disnmssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please note
that partial responses increase processing tine and should not be submtted.
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mail address |isted bel ow the name of the sender.

4/26/2004



